

# Varn® Wash V-120

The Industry's Finest Water-Miscible Wash

Press Wash: Water-Miscible Blanket & Roller Wash

Wash V-120 is a special blend of solvents and cleansers formulated to quickly and thoroughly clean and rejuvenate lithographic blankets as well as rubber, composition and synthetic rollers. Wash V-120 contains Hydro-Flex® – a press-proven combination of modern antioxidants, rubber rejuvenators and synthetic detergents. These additives cut and remove ink and glaze, reduce rubber oxidation and prolong the life of rollers and blankets.

### Advantages of Varn® Wash V-120

- Contains Hydro-Flex® which extends roller and blanket life
- Removes ink and water soluble glaze in one easy application
- Improves roller ink receptivity
- Will not rob rollers and blankets of their natural oils, keeping them in "like new" condition

SHEETED, HEATSET WEB, NEWS, PACKAGING, BUSINESS FORMS.



**Flint**Group

## Varn® Wash V-120

The Industry's Finest Water-Miscible Wash



Flash Point: >106°F (41°C)

VOC (lbs/gal): 6.86 VOC (g/l): 822

Vapor Pressure: 2.6 (mmHg@20°C)

Cleaning Strength: Strong Drying Speed: Moderate to Fast

#### **Directions:**

For best results, allow this product to reach room temperature before using. Cold solvents do not clean as well.

#### Blankets:

Use "as is" or apply to damp rag and scrub blanket to water wash and solvent wash at the same time. Can be mixed with 50% water for economy.

#### Rollers:

Use as a one-step wash with any washup attachment or hand clean with a saturated cloth.

#### Dampeners:

Use 3 to 5 oz. per gallon of water in the dampener cleaning machine or apply by hand and rinse clean.

#### Packaging:

U.S.A.CANADA6 x 1 Gallons20 Liters5 Gallon Pail208 Liter Drum

30 Gallon Drum

Inks, blankets, chemicals & more

Rely on us<sup>™</sup>

to bring greater value to your pressroom.

For more information:

Flint Group
Print Media North America
14909 N. Beck Road
Plymouth, MI 48170
+1 734 781 4600
printmedia.na@flintgrp.com

The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. Customers are responsible for confirming suitability of this product for their application. In no event shall Flint Group be liable for any errors, facts or opinions contained herein, or any claims by any party alleging reliance on these materials, regardless of the form of action.

Product names followed by a ® are trademarks registered by a Flint Group company.

Version 5/2015 Page 2 of 2